Elemental Guardian: Eridanus

Guards: Shandala

Element: Water

Starting Level: 8

Vital Stats

	Level
	HP
	Atk. Power

	8
	300
	275

	10
	754
	572

	20
	1266
	902

	30
	1786
	1232

	40
	2314
	1562

	50
	2850
	1892

	60
	3394
	2222

	70
	3949
	2552

	80
	4506
	2882

	90
	5074
	3212

	100
	5650
	3542


Attack List

	Level Learned
	Attack
	Description

	8
	Healing Rain
	A gentle rain heals all allies 50%.

	17
	Frozen Rain
	Huge shards of ice come from the sky to damage all enemies on screen.

	29
	Tsunami
	A huge storm of water damages all enemies on screen.

	35
	Bubble
	Eridanus casts a water shield on one ally that protects from magic attacks.

	66
	Frozen Jet Stream
	A stream of water covers one enemy then freezes them, cause damage each turn and casting Stop.


Combination Attack List

	2nd Guardian
	Eridanus Atk /

2nd EG Atk
	Attack 
	Description

	Haids
	Frozen Rain /

Hell Fire
	Sizzle
	As the frozen rain hits the ground, flames cause it to sizzle, harming all enemies on screen.


